
 
KARQM 2023 Board Members 

 
 

President – Liz Carlton, RN, MSN 
Vice President Quality & Safety 
The University of Kansas Health System 
4000 Cambridge Street 
Kansas City, KS  66160 
Phone:  (913) 588-5428 
Email:  lcarlton@kumc.edu 
 
President Elect – Christine Winkel 
Infection Prevention, Quality and Risk Director 
Mitchell County Hospital Health Systems 
400 W. Eighth Street, PO Box 399 
Beloit, KS 67420 
Phone:  (785) 738-9527 
Email:  cwinkel@mchks.com  

Past President - Aimee Zimmerman, RN, BSN, MHA 
CEO 
Logan County Hospital 
211 Cherry St. 
Oakley, KS  67748-1201 
Phone:  (785) 672-1333 
Email:  azimmerman@lchoakley.com 
  
Vice President/Education Chair - Shawna Blanka 
COO 
Cheyenne County Hospital  
210 W. 1

st
 Street 

St. Francis, KS 67756 
Phone:  (785) 332-9088 
Email:  sblanka@cheyennecountyhospital.com 
 
Secretary – Cody Utz, RT(R), RDMS, RVT, RDCS 
Director of Quality & Informatics 
Holton Community Hospital 
1110 Columbine Drive 
Holton, KS  66436 
Phone:  (785) 364-9638 
Email:  cody.utz@rhrjc.org 
 
Treasurer – Melissa Briscoe, BSN, RN 
Manager of Quality, Risk, UR, Employee Health & 
Infection Prevention 
Kansas Spine & Specialty Hospital 
3333 N Webb Rd 
Wichita, KS  67226 
Phone:  (316) 462-5270 
Email:  mbriscoe@ksspine.com 
 
Northeast District Chair – Amber Styles, BS, MSM, 
HACP 
Senior Director Regulatory & Risk Management 
The University of Kansas Health System 
4000 Cambridge KC, KS 66160 
Phone: (913) 945-5112 
Email: astyles@kumc.edu 
  

Northcentral District Chair – Serenity Johnson, 
CPHQ, MBA, BB 
Quality Improvement Manager 
Salina Regional Health Center  
400 S. Santa Fe, P.O. Box 5080, Salina, KS 67402 
Phone:  (785) 452-6763 
Email:  sejohnso@srhc.com 
 
Northwest District Chair – Brandy Born, RN 
Director of Risk Management, Infection Control & 
Education 
Graham County Hospital  
304 West Prout 
Hill City, KS 67642 
Phone:  (785) 421-2121 Ext: 1230 
Email:  bborn@gchospital.org 
 
Southwest District Chair –Tina Pendergraft, BSN, RN 
CEO 
Satanta District Hospital 
401 Cheyenne 
PO Box 159 
Satanta, KS 67870 
Phone: (620) 682-8395 
Email: tpendergraft@satantahospital.org  
 
Southcentral District Chair – Tracy Jarrell, RN, BSN, 
MHCL 
Quality Coordinator 
Health Ministries Clinic 
720 Medical Center Drive 
Newton, KS  67114 
Phone:  (316) 284-5064 
Email:  tjarrell@hmcks.org  

Southeast District Chair – Rachel Merrick, RN 
Quality Coordinator 
Labette Health 
1902 South Us Highway 59 
Parsons, KS 67357 
Phone:  (620) 820-5478 
Email:  rmerrick@labettehealth.com 

KHA Liaison – Ron Marshall 
Director, Preparedness & Regulatory Affairs 
Kansas Hospital Association 
215 SE Eighth Ave 
Topeka, KS  66603-3906 
Phone:  (785) 276-3125 
Email:  rmarshall@kha-net.org 
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